San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center
All Ages

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

Consumers with No Purchase of Services

Total Eligible
Consumers

24
2,203
809
9,654

23

1,977
2,358
17,048

Total Eligible
Consumers

406
78
2,047

646
206
3,396

Total Eligible
Consumers

*k

1,031

4,418

983
532
7,201

Total Eligible
Consumers

348
1,620
6,451

by Ethnicity or Race

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

20
1,708
644
7,193

20

1,520
1,909
13,014

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

391
70
1,946

3,229

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

736
150
2,850

646
357
4,751

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

581
424
2,397

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

506
166
2,472

465
451
4,067

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

16

104

31
15
174

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

305
71
1,576

343
176
2,476

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

185
87
792

91
260
1,417

Fiscal Year 2022-2023
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Percent With No
Purchased Services

23.0%
20.5%
25.6%

23.5%
19.1%
23.9%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

0.0%
3.9%

*

5.1%

0.0%

4.8%
7.3%
5.1%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

33.3%
29.6%
32.3%
35.7%

20.0%

34.9%
33.1%
34.4%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

0.0%
24.2%
17.0%
24.8%

20.0%

26.1%

16.0%
22.0%

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with
insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.
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