San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	24	20	*	*
Asian	2,203	1,708	506	23.0%
Black/African American	809	644	166	20.5%
Hispanic	9,654	7,193	2,472	25.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	23	20	*	*
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	1,977	1,520	465	23.5%
White	2,358	1,909	451	19.1%
Totals	17,048	13,014	4,067	23.9%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska Native	*	*	0	0.0%
Asian	406	391	16	3.9%
Black/African American	78	70	*	*
Hispanic	2,047	1,946	104	5.1%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	646	617	31	4.8%
White	206	192	15	7.3%
Totals	3,396	3,229	174	5.1%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	**	*	*	33.3%
Asian	1,031	736	305	29.6%
Black/African American	220	150	71	32.3%
Hispanic	4,418	2,850	1,576	35.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other				
Pacific Islander	*	*	*	20.0%
Other Ethnicity or				
Race/Multi-Cultural	983	646	343	34.9%
White	532	357	176	33.1%
Totals	7,201	4,751	2,476	34.4%

For age 22 years and older

For age 22 years and older					
	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services	
American Indian or Alaska					
Native	*	*	0	0.0%	
Asian	766	581	185	24.2%	
Black/African American	511	424	87	17.0%	
Hispanic	3,189	2,397	792	24.8%	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	20.0%	
Other Ethnicity or					
Race/Multi-Cultural	348	257	91	26.1%	
White	1,620	1,360	260	16.0%	
Totals	6,451	5,034	1,417	22.0%	

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.